PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Change of Name by Certificate of Amendment		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
M		Name	Execution Date	
CP USA, LLC			06/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
Name: Packaging Coordina		nators, LLC		
Street Address:	3001 Red Lion Ro	3001 Red Lion Road		
City:	Philadelphia	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19114			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type				
	уре	Number		
Patent Number:		Number 1818		
	7464			
Patent Number:	7464			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	2123553333 be sent via US Mail	4818 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	2123553333 be sent via US Mail 212-813-880	When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	2123553333 2123553333 be sent via US Mail 212-813-880 AWillis@goo	1818 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) dwinprocter.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	746 746 2123553333 be sent via US Mail 212-813-880 AWillis@goo : Goodwin Pro	#818 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) dwinprocter.com cter LLP		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	746 2123553333 be sent via US Mail 212-813-880 AWillis@goo : Goodwin Pro 620 Eighth A	#818 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) dwinprocter.com cter LLP		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	T DATA 2123553333 be sent via US Mail 212-813-880 AWillis@goo : Goodwin Pro 620 Eighth A New York, N	#818 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) dwinprocter.com cter LLP venue		

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Packaging Coordinators, LLC			
CP USA, LLC				
CP USA, LLC	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3001 Red Lion Road			
Execution Date(s) June 19, 2012				
Assignment Merger	City: Philadelphia			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 19114			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	7,464,818			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Goodwin Procter LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 620 Eighth Avenue	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
 City: _New York	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 10018-1405				
Phone Number: 212-813-8800				
Docket Number: FRA-007	Deposit Account Number 06-0923			
Email Address:AWillis@goodwinprocter.com	Authorized User Name Amanda Willis			
9. Signature: /AMANDA WILLIS/	January 15, 2013			
	January 15, 2015			
Signature				
Signature AMANDA WILLIS	Date Total number of pages including cover			
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

PATENT REEL: 029635 FRAME: 0031

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CP USA, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CP USA, LLC" TO "PACKAGING COORDINATORS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



5118926 8100

120755957

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9655272

DATE: 06-19-12

PATENT REEL: 029635 FRAME: 0032

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:01 PM 06/19/2012 FILED 08:01 PM 06/19/2012 SRV 120755957 - 5118926 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CP USA, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is CP USA, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Packaging Coordinators, LLC.
 - b. The following is hereby deleted in its entirety:
 - FOURTH: The name and address of the authorized person is Richard B. Goldstein, Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson LLC, One New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of CP USA, LLC this 19th day of June, 2012.

CP USA, LLC

By:

Name: William T. Mitchell, III Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 01/15/2013